approval of the County Attorney is hereby authorized and directed to sign a
contract with Matthew and Virginia Roberts on behalf of the Department of
Social Services for the lease on the TOP office for the period of January 01,
2005 through December 31, 2005 in the amount of Six thousand six hundred
dollars ($6,600.00); contingent upon the availability of funds.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1524 Noes: Absent: 48 (Glosser) Abstain:
46 (Rogers)

#6

RESOLUTION NO. 05-08
(January 11, 2005)

By Mrs. Humphrey, Chairman of the Human Services Committee

AUTHORIZE CHAIRMAN TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM

[...]

approval of the County Attorney is hereby authorized and directed to sign a
Memorandum of Agreement for the provision of the PINS Coordinator with
Wyoming County Probation on behalf of the Department of Social Services for
a period of January 01, 2005 through December 31, 2005 in the amount of
Thirty nine thousand five hundred fifty - seven dollars ($39,557.00); contingent
upon the availability of funds.
Carried: XXX Ayes: 1524 Noes: Absent: 48 (Glosser) Abstain:

46 (Rogers)
#7

RESOLUTION NO. 05-09
(January 11, 2005)

By Mrs. Humphrey, Chairman of the Human Services Committee

AUTHORIZE CHAIRMAN TO SIGN A CONTRACT WITH

[...]

approval of the County Attorney is hereby authorized and directed to sign a
contract with Michael J. Hendry Cleaning of 12 E. Court St., Warsaw, NY
14569 for the provision of cleaning the TOP office at 104 N. Main Street,
Warsaw, NY 14569 on behalf of the Department of Social Services in the
amount of Four thousand one hundred sixty dollars and four cents ($4,160.04)
effective January 01, 2005 through December 31, 2005; contingent upon the
availability of funds.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1524 Noes: Absent: 48 (Glosser) Abstain:
46 (Rogers)

#9

RESOLUTION NO. 05-11
(January 11, 2005)

By Mrs. Humphrey, Chairman of the Human Services Committee

[...]

approval of the County Attorney is hereby authorized and directed to sign a
contract with Orchid GeneScreen at 4390 US Route One North, Princeton, NJ
08540 for the provision of DNA Testing to prove paternity for Child Support
purposes on behalf of the Department of Social Services not to exceed Three
thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500.00) annually, effective January 01, 2005
through December 31, 2008; contingent upon the availability of funds.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1524 Noes: Absent: 48 (Glosser) Abstain:
46 (Rogers)

#10

RESOLUTION NO. 05-12

(January 11, 2005)

By Mrs. Humphrey, Chairman of the Human Services Committee

[...]

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Chairman of this Board with the
approval of the County Attorney is hereby authorized and directed to sign a
Memorandum of Understanding with New York State Office of Children and
Family Services located at 52 Washington Street, Rensselaer, NY 12144 for the
provision of Fifty three thousand eight hundred eighty - one dollars ($53,881.00)
to provide for FDC and SACC Child Care Registration and inspection services
by Wyoming County Department of Social Services on behalf of the
Department of Social Services, effective January 01, 2005 through December
31, 2005.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1524 Noes:

[...]

incorporate another Ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00) of the Care Coordination
Project, Simulated Case Management dollars to expand the PeerWheels program
to transport individuals for work related issues for 2004. That will bring the
total of this program to Fifty six thousand thirty - six dollars ($56,036.00) as
amended by resolution number 04-207 which increased the 2004 contract by
Five thousand nine hundred nineteen dollars ($5,919.00) to a total contract
amount of Two hundred fourteen thousand nine hundred ninety – four dollars
($214,994.00); contingent upon the availability of funds.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1524 Noes: Absent: 48 (Glosser) Abstain:
46 (Rogers)

#15

RESOLUTION NO. 05-17